
   O/O  THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-II MATTA  

   PH: NO.0946-791221 E-Mail xenirrimatta@gmail.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING  

(Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure)` 

 

Irrigation Department Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends to invite Electronic Bids on the basis of 

Single Stage Single Envelope System from the Government Firms / Contractors enlisted with Govt: of Khyber 

pakhtunkhwa & Pakistan Engineering Council in the required category. 

 

 

S. 

No 
Name of Scheme  

E/ Cost 

(M) 

02% E/M 

+S/ duty 

(Rs) 

Required 

Category of 

PEC & Code of 

Specialization 

Last date of 

Submission of 

Bids 

Date of 

Opening of 

Bid 

 

 

A) 

Annual Maintenance and Operation of 

Irrigation work in the Jurisdiction of Swat 

Irrigation Division-I & II Swat for the year 

2021-22. 

     

1 

Repair of Flood Protection Structure & 

channelization of water ways in Tehsil Matta 

District Swat. 

2.000 44000/- 
C-6 , & Above  

CE-04  

09-05-2022  

12.00 Noon 

09-05-2022  

12.30 Noon 

2 

Repair of Flood Protection Structure & 

channelization of water ways in Tehsil 

Behrain & Khawazakhela District Swat. 

1.500 34000/- ---do--- ---do--- ---do--- 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Bid Soliciting Documents containing Instructions to Bidders, advertisement for Notice Inviting Bids and required 

forms to be filled by the bidders can be downloaded from the official website of Irrigation Department Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa (www.irrigation.gkp.pk). 

 

2. Electronic Bidding shall be done on “Above / Below System” on BOQ / Engineer’s Estimate, based on the MRS 

applicable. Only two digits after the decimal point shall be considered for evaluation purpose. 

 

    3.   The Bidder should submit through courier 02% Bid Security sealed in envelope of the estimated cost in the shape of Call    

    Deposit (Original) before closing date & time. 

4.  The contractors quoting their bids up to a limit of 15% below Engineer estimate shall submit bid security to the    

extent of 2% of Engineer Estimate only. 

 

5.  The contractors quoting their bids more than 15% below on Engineer’s Estimate shall submit along with their bids   

an Additional Security to the extent of their bid / rates more than 15% below on engineer estimate in the form of 

percentage. 

  

6.  In case the bidder quotes more than 15% below the Engineer Estimate and the bid is not accompanied by the  

Additional Security then the bid shall be considered as non-responsive and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be  

considered accordingly. 

 

7. In case a contractor quotes more than 30% below on Engineer Estimate, the procuring entity shall, in addition to   

additional security, require the contractor to produce detailed rate analysis of his bid price in relation to any or all the 

items of bill of quantities, scope of work, allocation of risks and responsibilities and/or any other requirements of the 

bid solicitation document. The contract shall be awarded to the lowest evaluated bidder who has satisfied the 

procuring entity on rate analysis. However, if the procuring entity determines that the contractor has failed to 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/


demonstrate its capability to execute the contract at the offered price, the matter shall be referred to the next higher 

authority for rejection of the bid on the basis of being financially unviable. 

 

8. All the Bidders are bound to follow the instructions content KPPRA Notification No.S.R.O.(13)/Vol:1-21/2021-22, 

dated 15-09-2021. 

 

9. All Bidders are required to have valid Registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority established under 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act 2018 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act, XXI of 2013). 

  10. Electronic Bids shall be submitted electronically on or before the fix date / time. 

  11. Any Bidder who provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified and will be debarred. 

  12. Call Deposit of schedule Banks shall be acceptable. No Bank Cheque or Pay Order shall be acceptable. 

  13. The Competent Authority reserves the right to Accept / Reject any or all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid 

as per Para 47(i) of KPPRA Rules 2014. 

 

14. Bid Securities of 1st, 2nd & 3rd lowest bidders shall be retained till signing of the Contract Agreement with the lowest 

responsive bidder.  

 

 15. All the prevailing KPPRA Act / Rules and other Government Notifications issued will be applicable. 

 16. Pre-Bid meeting of the contractor would be held on 02-05-2022 in the office of the U/signed 

 
          

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Swat Irrigation Division-II 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


